505596037 07/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5642838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER GEIS	05/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRU OPTIK DATA CORP.
Street Address:	422 SUMMER STREET
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14707802	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 570-1000

Email: patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, candrews@goodwinlaw.com,

khector@goodwinlaw.com, gguckaya@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 100 NORTHERN AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRU-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GOZDE GUCKAYA
SIGNATURE:	/Gozde Guckaya/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Combined Dec and Assignment (002)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049900 FRAME: 0345 505596037

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

•	Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.	
0	A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Recor	ding Branch.
Title of Invention	TRU TORRENT PLATFORM METHODS, APPARATUSES AND MEDIA	Attorney Elocket No. 780292-00010 Cileral Reference No.
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
	8 3 18 0 202000 20000000000000000000000000000	
I hereby aci	mowledge that any willful faise statement made in this declaration is punishable und aprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	• •
•••••	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION	
desirous of a edged; I hen patent applic patent and the	Tru Optik Data Corp 422 Summer Street Stamford, CT 06901 sign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the above-identified Assignee(s), is requiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and suffice the passign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title right to said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any he right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any division any foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such in	dency whereof is hereby acknowl- ile, and interest in and to said past infringement of said letters , continuation, or continuation-in-
held and enj from said pa the same wo lawful future present to m has been or its request, to to me and is legal represe patent applic executed in instrument, statements r fine, impriso	oyed by the Assignee(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of it not annimation may be granted, and any reissues, renewals or extensions thereof as may be suited have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I further as documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designees as Assignee or its e in order to perfect title in said patent application, and I further covenant that no assignment, will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and I further over provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent application will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute entatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtaination or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposione or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together. Upon being duly cautioned, I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowl made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that false statements and the nument or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful, if the patent application and any patent issuing therefrom.	the term for which a patent issuing granted as fully and entirely as precise to execute all necessary and Assignees may from time-to-time sale, agreement, or encumbrance coverant that Assignee(s) will, upon as may be known and accessible and deliver to Assignee(s) or its n, maintain, and enforce said es hereof; this Assignment may be shall constitute one and the same edge are true and that all a like so made are punishable by
LEGAL N	AME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:	
inventor: j	Alexander Geis Date: 6/7	
	ication data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, mu onal form for each additional inventor.	st accompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 049900 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 07/30/2019